
Metro Transit Police
Bus - Rail - Parking Lot - Metro Facilities - Others

Crime Report

FEBRUARY   2026

Part 1 Crimes  

2025 2026

  Month    YTD    Month    YTD  

Total UF* UFR** Total UF* UFR** Total UF* UFR** Total UF* UFR**

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 9 0 9 20 1 19 6 0 6 14 2 12

ARSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ATTEMPT MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 3

BURGLARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

HOMICIDE - MTPD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Homicide - Other Agencies 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

LARCENY 14 1 13 25 1 24 10 0 10 24 0 24

LARCENY(SNATCH/PICKPOCKET) 6 0 6 12 0 12 2 0 2 10 1 9

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 6 0 6 10 0 10 5 0 5 14 0 14

RAPE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

ROBBERY 19 0 19 44 0 44 14 0 14 27 0 27

Total 55 1 54 112 2 110 38 0 38 94 3 91

Part 1 Crime by Location

2025 2026

  Month    YTD    Month    YTD  

Total UF* UFR** Total UF* UFR** Total UF* UFR** Total UF* UFR**

BUS 8 0 8 25 1 24 7 0 7 14 1 13

BUS STOP 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

METRO FACILITIES 4 0 4 5 0 5 2 0 2 4 0 4

OTHERS 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1

PARKING LOT 9 0 9 12 0 12 4 0 4 17 0 17

RAIL 32 1 31 68 1 67 25 0 25 58 2 56

Total 55 1 54 112 2 110 39 0 39 95 3 92

Part 2 Crimes  

2025 2026

  Month    YTD    Month    YTD  

Total UF* UFR** Total UF* UFR** Total UF* UFR** Total UF* UFR**

ALL OTHER OFFENSES 73 1 72 131 2 129 93 1 92 168 2 166

DESTRUCTION/VANDALISM 37 1 36 67 2 65 34 1 33 68 1 67

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 23 0 23 46 0 46 23 0 23 51 0 51

DRUG/NARCOTIC OFFENSES 16 0 16 38 0 38 19 0 19 37 0 37

FARE EVASION 1,738 0 1,738 3,201 0 3,201 1,840 0 1,840 3,552 0 3,552

FONDLING 7 0 7 10 0 10 5 0 5 10 0 10

INDECENT EXPOSURE 13 0 13 24 0 24 10 0 10 17 0 17

LIQUOR LAW VIOLATIONS 12 0 12 19 0 19 30 0 30 59 0 59

PANHANDLING OFFENSES 2 0 2 2 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 1

SIMPLE ASSAULT 101 3 98 190 7 183 96 4 92 174 6 168

STOLEN PROPERTY OFFENSES 2 0 2 4 0 4 4 0 4 5 0 5

TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY 31 0 31 51 0 51 33 0 33 74 0 74

WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS 11 0 11 27 0 27 4 0 4 17 0 17

Total 2,066 5 2,061 3,810 11 3,799 2,192 6 2,186 4,233 9 4,224

Part 2 Offenses by Location

2025 2026

  Month    YTD    Month    YTD  

Total UF* UFR** Total UF* UFR** Total UF* UFR** Total UF* UFR**

BUS 621 0 621 1,442 1 1,441 581 2 579 1,151 3 1,148

BUS STOP 6 0 6 11 0 11 11 0 11 19 0 19

METRO FACILITIES 22 1 21 32 2 30 16 0 16 26 0 26

OTHERS 16 0 16 18 0 18 16 0 16 32 0 32

PARKING LOT 7 0 7 28 0 28 34 0 34 50 0 50

RAIL 1,394 4 1,390 2,279 8 2,271 1,532 4 1,528 2,953 6 2,947

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0 2

Total 2,066 5 2,061 3,810 11 3,799 2,192 6 2,186 4,233 9 4,224

* UF = Unfounded
** UFR = Unfounded Removed
Homicides that occur on WMATA property are investigated by other law enforcement agencies. These cases are shown here forpublic information; however, the 
cases are reported by the outside agency and are not included in MTPD crime statistics.
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*****All data contained in this report is subject to change based on record approvals and supplemental reporting*****
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Enforcement Efforts
2025 2026

Month YTD Month YTD

ARRESTS 440 796 368 810

CITATIONS/SUMMONSES 1,664 3,089 1,784 3,644

WRITTEN WARNINGS 7 11 12 28

FARE EVASION 1,738 3,201 1,842 3,556

CALL FOR SERVICE COUNT 6,680 13,130 7,087 14,373

TRAFFIC CITATION COUNT 710 1,312 494 1,224

* UF = Unfounded
** UFR = Unfounded Removed
Homicides that occur on WMATA property are investigated by other law enforcement agencies. These cases are shown here forpublic information; however, the 
cases are reported by the outside agency and are not included in MTPD crime statistics.
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